

ATTENTION STAFF, RESIDENTS AND VISITORS

The unit is currently experiencing Influenza like illness outbreak.

The symptoms are as follows:

Acute onset of respiratory illness characterized by fever, cough, *and one or more* of the following symptoms:

- Sore throat
- Joint and muscle pain
- Complete exhaustion

While under quarantine:

The residents **may not** leave the unit. This means no moving anywhere within Misericordia Health Centre/Misericordia Place to avoid spread.

- Group activities are cancelled.
- **All symptomatic residents will be kept away from those not experiencing any symptoms.**
- A mask with eye protection should be worn by those who will be within 2 meters of a coughing or sneezing resident.
- Increased cleaning/disinfecting of high contact areas will be ongoing.

If family wishes to take family member home, please see nurse prior.

*****WASH YOUR HANDS*****

*****BEFORE AND AFTER ANY CONTACT*****

KEEP UP THE GOOD WORK and -STOP THE SPREAD.